[ B SN S A ]

O o0 N &

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

ST

DRIGIN

¥
bl dd

e
Bamsee

s

0000041130

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORKTION COMMISSION
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JEFF HATCH-MILLER, Chairman
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL A7 COR
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MIKE GLEASON
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. SW-02361A-05-0657
BLACK MOUNTAIN SEWER CORPORATION,
AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A
DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS
UTILITY PLANT AND PROPERTY AND FOR
INCREASES IN ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR NOTIFICATION OF
UTILITY SERVICE BASED THEREON. INTERVENTION

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 16, 2005, Black Mountain Sewer Corporation filed an application with the
Arizona Corporation Commission for a rate increase.

On February 14, 2006, Robert E. Williams filed an Application to Intervene.

On February 16, 2006, the Town of Carefree filed an Application to Intervene.

On February 21, 2006, Mr. M. M. Shirtzinger filed an Application to Intervene.

There has been no opposition to Mr. Williams’, Mr. Shirtzinger’s or the Town of Carefree’s
Applications, and they should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Robert E. Williams, M. M. Shirtzinger and the Town of

Carefree are hereby granted intervention in this matter.

Dated this 23 ; day of March, 2006

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
Copieg, of the foregoing mailed/delivered
this M‘ day of March, 2006 to:
Jay Shapiro
Patrick J. Black
FENNEMORE CRAIG
3003 North Central Avenue, Ste. 2600

Phoenix, AZ 85012
Attorneys for Black Mountain Sewer Company
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Scott S. Wakefield, Chief Counsel
Daniel Pozefsky, Attorney

RUCO

1110 West Washington Street, Ste. 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Robert E. Williams

P.O. Box 2037

Carefree, AZ 85377

M. M. Shirtzinger
34773 N. Indian Camp Trail
Scottsdale, AZ 85262

Thomas K. Chenal

MOHR, HACKETT, PEDERSON, BLAKLEY & RANDOLPH
7047 East Greenway Parkway, Ste. 155

Scottsdale, AZ 85254

Attorneys for the Town of Carefree

Christopher Kempley, Chief Counsel
Keith Layton, Attorney

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Ermest G. Johnson, Director

Utilities Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007

By:

DOCKET NO. SW-02361A-05-0657
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